Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 KRT18BW. …5…
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
K R T 1 8 B W . H S 5 / L 6 T - M 1 2
Operating principle
KRT Contrast sensor
Series
18B 18B series
Light source
W White light
Light spot orientation
H Horizontal (transverse)
V Vertical (lengthwise)
Additional function
S Speed, 25 kHz switching frequency
T Tracking function for automatic signal tracking
N/A Without additional function, switching frequency 15kHz
Setting
5 Teach-in with bar graph signal indicator
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire (OUT1/IO-Link)
L Push-pull switching output in SIO operation, PNP active on mark,
NPN active on background, IO-Link communication
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire (OUT2)
6 Push-pull switching output, PNP active on background,
NPN active on mark
Pin assignment of connector pin 5 / gray cable wire (IN)
T Teach input
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
KRT18BW White light contrast sensor
KRT18BW. …5… 2022/04/08
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
Mounting adapter BTX 018M
With the help of mounting adapter BTX 018M (part no. 50133412), contrast sensors KRT18B… can be mounted on existing mounting
devices for contrast sensors in the standard design (80mm x 53mm x 30mm).
Order code Part no. Features
KRT18BW.HS5/L6T-M12 50147610 Light spot orientation horizontal (transverse), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph, extremely short response time
KRT18BW.HT5/L6T-M12 50147609 Light spot orientation horizontal (transverse), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph, tracking function with automatic signal tracking
KRT18BW.H5/L6T-M12 50147607 Light spot orientation horizontal (transverse), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph
KRT18BW.VS5/L6T-M12 50147604 Light spot orientation vertical (lengthwise), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph, extremely short response time
KRT18BW.VT5/L6T-M12 50147602 Light spot orientation vertical (lengthwise), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph, tracking function with automatic signal tracking
KRT18BW.V5/L6T-M12 50147600 Light spot orientation vertical (lengthwise), antivalent push-pull outputs,
teach button with bar graph
Accessories
BTX 018M 50133412 Mounting adapter for mounting on mounting devices for sensors in the standard design (80 mm x 53 mm x 30 mm)
KRT18BW
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 KRT18BW. …5…
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Sensor setting via teach button
Static 2-point teach
Suitable for manual positioning of the marks.